
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 IMILLION OR IMORE

1

2

3

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

8, ESTI[/]ATED COI\,,1PLETION PERIOD

9, WHETHER THE PROCUREIiIENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREI\4ENT
PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEIiIENT;

a, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b. NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

PROCUREIIIENT OF LUBRICATING
OIL, INTERNAL COI\,IBUSTION

SERVICE GRADE 2OW-50 API LVL
CI.4iSL OR ENHANCED QUANTITY
210 OOO LITERS

COI\4BUSTION ENGINE COIV]BAT/
TACTICAL SERVIC E GRADE 2OW.5O
API LVL CI-4iSL OR ENHANCED
QUANTITY 210.0OO LITERS WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARIVIY AND AWA ED TO LOWEST
QUOTEE FIRI\,4

PKR 143.815.686.00 RS 143.8'16 Mr LLION)

AUGUST 2024 OR EARLIER

YES

07 AUG 2023 (TS517200E)

THE NATION AN NAWA-E-WAOAT
BOTH DATED OOAUG 2023

12 ACr 2023

LOCAL

3 (LIST OF BUY RS ATTACHED)

NAIV]E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

4

5

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

25-1',t43-3-0-ClA

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
LUBRICATING OIL, INTERNAL

6

7

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY) NIL

15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUIVENT

YES

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NOT

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUI\,1ENT
SOLD

WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDIN
DOCUI\,1ENTS

G/TENDER/-\ .) !14
.u9 [' ),er a '' t

LE

ATTACHMENT - I

DGP (ARI\,4Y) RAWALPTNDI

FEDERAL GOVT

ENGINE COI\,IBAT/ TACTICAL

NOT APPLICABLE



2

17, WHICH IVETHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

a

b

c

d

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

NUI\,4BER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

320

21

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY
SIGNED

PACT WAS : YES

18, WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY -.

19, WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT :

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A I\4ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
C O I\,IPETITIVE B I DDI NG

I



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 IVIILLION OR IVORE

NUIVIBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAI\,IE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST, 2ND. 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREIV]ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAIV]ES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEiR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TII\4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COI\4PLAINTS RECEIVED

M/S OIL INDUSTRI ES PAKISTAN PVT

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

10

INDUSTRIES PAKISTAN PVT LTD, 228.
A, BLOCK-2, P, E, C, H, S 1(ABAQI!1

CONTRACT FOR PRocUREMENT OF

COMBUSTION E GINE COMBAT/
TACTICAL SERVIC E GRA E 2OW-
50 API LVL CI-4IS OR ENHANCED.
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR

YES

R 14 8'1 5 686 I MILLION

NIL

NIL

11 ANY DEVIATION FROM
SPECIF CATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUIVIENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

NIL

NIL

12

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

ATTACHMENT - II

LTD. 228.4, BLOCK-2. P,E,C.H,S
KARAC H I

1ST LoWEST QUoTEE I.E, M/S OIL

LUBRICATING OIL. INTERNAL

ARMY

: NOT APPLICABLE

04 JANUARY 2024

: NOT APPLICABLE



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1 N1/S OIL INDUSTRIES LIIVIITED, KARACHI

I\,4/S PSO COY LIMITED, ISLAMABAD

REGD

2 REGD

3 r\,4/s EURO OtL (PVT) L|M|TED, LAHORE REGD



Benef icial Owners WorkinE

Annexure I (8):

Percentage of shar€holdirrg, controlor interen of BO n the lecat person o. lesat

Percentage ofshareholdin& (cntrclor inrerest ot tt,e tegatperson or tegal

ldenrity of naturrl person who ultlmately owns or clrntrol! thc lega p.rsor 0r

Chi€l

OIL INDUSTR E5 PAI(ISTAN TIM TT)

rm {Company/Limited Liabilry Pa rr ne irh ipl Association of
persons/Single Member Company/ Patnership Firm/trust/Any Other individu.t,

LeCalfo

ilie
Date of lncorporarion /R istratlon 20rr November 1976

Securities and Exchanse Commission of Pakistan
Bloct P.E.C-H.S (arachi2

Count Pakistan

slrecla4dlqLa G-9t"1!b!cai!5lq!



Annexure l(s)

Director 2

Name and Surname IIn Muhammad Asii Sheikh
8lo.k

Chief txecutive Otficer
/ Director 1

Muhammad Wileed

CNIC No (ln case o{
Foreigner Passpon No

Any Other Nationalily

1ies)

420001227800 1 42301-50s1011 1

Curent Nationality

Occ!

Hundrcd Ninety t

ResidenthlAddres! ln

Registered/Princi,ral

subscribers otherthan

House No. 24-A, Golf
Ccurse Road No. l DHA

House No. 24-A. Coif
Course Road No. 1 oHA

19,046,424

Four Hundred Twenry)

House No.24 A, Golf

D]1A Phan'4, har;chi

House Nc. 24'A, Golf
Course Eoad No. 1

DHA Phase 4, (ara.hi

House N..24 A, GolfCourse
Road No.I DHA Phase 4,

19,999,998
(Nineteen Million Nine
Hundred Ninety Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred

4,996,942

Hundred Ninety-5ix

19,999,998
(Nineteen Milion Nine

Hundred Ninety-Nine

4,996,942
{Four Milllon Nine Hundred
Ninery Six Thousand Nine
Hundred [orty Two)

Nin Ei

Totalnumbel5 of shares taken (tn rigures and words) 69,(xO,3m

lSixty-Nine Million forty
Thousand Three Hundred)

Dirertor 3

Muhammad Shaiq
Basit Shaikh

42301 869s616-5

Danlsh Basit

42341 3161129 3 42301 8790615 5

Father's/ Husband'5
Name in Full

Muhamad Easit

Shaikh Sheikh

Number of shares taken
by cash subscriber (rn
figures and word)

Muhammad Easit Sheikh

I

l


